
 

June 2022 

Academic Upgrading Fee Structure for 2022 - 2023 
Email: continuingeducation@nait.ca 

(All fees are subject to change without notice) 

 
Domestic Student Course Tuition and Fees  

On-Campus Courses 

# Of 
Courses 

Tuition 
Per Course 

Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee Per Term 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative 
Total 

1 $714.00 $714.00 N/A $45.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $1,074.00 
2 $714.00 $1,428.00 N/A $90.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $1,833.00 
3 $714.00 $2,142.00   $114.00 $135.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $2,706.00 

 
Domestic Student Course Tuition and Fees  

Online Courses 

# Of 
Courses 

Tuition 
Per Course 

Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee Per Term 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative 
Total 

1 $714.00 $714.00 N/A $20.25 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $869.25 
2 $714.00 $1,428.00 N/A $40.50 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $1,603.50 
3 $714.00 $2,142.00   N/A $60.75 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $2,237.75 

 
International Student Course Tuition and Fees 

On-Campus Courses 
# Of 

Courses 
Tuition 

Per Course 
Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee Per Term 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee  

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative   
Total 

1 $3,120.00 $3,120.00 N/A $45.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $3,480.00 
2 $3,120.00 $6,240.00 N/A $90.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $6,645.00 
3 $3,120.00 $9,360.00 $114.00 $135.00 $6.00 $180.00 $129.00 $9,924.00 

 
International Student Course Tuition and Fees 

Online Courses 
# Of 

Courses 
Tuition 

Per Course 
Cumulative 
Course Fee 

Recreation 
Fee Per Term 

NAITSA 
Fee 

One 
Card 

U-PASS 
Bus Fee 

Health & 
Dental  

Cumulative   
Total 

1 $3,120.00 $3,120.00 N/A $20.25 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $3,275.25 
2 $3,120.00 $6,240.00 N/A $40.50 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $6,415.50 
3 $3,120.00 $9,360.00 N/A $60.75 $6.00 N/A $129.00 $9,555.75 
 

Notes: 
o Health and Dental Benefits Program (Fall and Winter Terms Only) 

a. All Upgrading students are automatically enrolled into the Benefit programs for the Fall and Winter terms. 
b. Students may opt out of the Health & Dental fee by submitting the appropriate documentation to the Health & Dental 

Benefits Office at NAITSA before the posted deadline date.  https://naitsa.ca/service-hub/health-and-dental/ 
o The non-instructional fees:  NAITSA Fee, One Card and U-Pass are mandatory at NAIT. No option to drop. 

a. Fees will vary depending on your chosen individual course delivery option.  
https://www.nait.ca/nait/admissions/financial-planning/additional-fees-and-expenses 

o Ensure you provide payments (tuition deposit fee and full tuition) by the noted deadline dates, in your MyNAIT portal. 
o Spring/ Summer Term in Academic Upgrading 

a. Spring term is condensed into 12 weeks (May to end of July).  Tuition per Course and the NAITSA Fee remain the same. 
b. Recreation, U-PASS and Health and Dental fees are…not…charged for this term.   
c. Academic Upgrading does not offer a “Summer term”. 

o Upgrading courses are “zero-textbooks”  
a. Course materials and supplies (may be required) and if so, can be found in your MyNAIT portal or through Shop@NAIT. 
b. You may be required to print course material for classes or laboratories, at your own cost. 
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